F19628-03-R-0052 QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

3 Oct 03


1.  In the Naval Aviation Migration Plan for JTRS version 2003.13, 7/2003, Table 3.2 states “6 xmit/rcv + 4 SATCOM broadcast.”  Is the 4 SATCOM broadcast meant as “Transmit/Receive” or “all Transmits or all Receives?”

ANSWER:  Table 3.2 lists the channel requirements for the E-2C. It currently employs a MATT receiver to receive up to 4 channels of INTEL broadcasts via UHF SATCOM. There is NO Transmit requirement for these 4 channels on E-2C. 

2.  Amendment # 2 listed changes to various sections within the proposed Model Contract.  The Model Contract is to include Sections A through K.  However, the source data for the model contract is in Adobe PDF Format which cannot be modified.  How does the Government wish the offerors to include the changes in Amendment # 2 in our proposal submission?  We can either reference the changes or the Government must provide new source data which includes the changes.  Please clarify.

ANSWER:   The Government desires to have the offerors to acknowledge receipt of the issuance of amendments 1 & 2 to RFP F19628-03-R-0052. Secondly, the offerors should reference the amendment changes in their proposal submission. 
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